
ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 
     Separate sealed BIDS for the Main Street Parking Lot – Phase 2, will be received by the City of 
Huntingburg Board of Public Works and Safety at the Clerk Treasurer’s Office located at 508 E. Fourth 
Street, Huntingburg, IN 47542 until 10:00 a.m. (local time) May 8, 2023, and then at 10:00 a.m. (local time), 
May 8, 2023 at said office, publicly opened and read aloud.  Bids received after 10:00 a.m. (local time) on 
May 8, 2023 will be returned unopened.  Each Bid must be enclosed in a sealed envelope bearing the title 
“Main Street Parking Lot – Phase 2” and the name and address of Bidder.  
     The project consists of installing new sanitary sewer main and laterals, a sanitary sewer manhole, grout 
filling of the existing mainline and manhole in place, and removal of old laterals (for installation of new 
laterals).  
     The CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, CONSISTING OF ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS, INFORMATION 
FOR BIDDERS, BID, BID BOND, AGREEMENT, GENERAL CONDITIONS, SUPPLEMENTATRY 
CONDITIONS, PAYMENT BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, NOTICE OF AWARD, NOTICE TO 
PROCEED, CHANGE ORDER, DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND ADDENDA, may be examined on or 
after Tuesday, April 18, 2023 at the following locations: Cash Waggner & Associates, PC, 402 E 13th Street, 
Suite 101, Jasper, IN 47546 or City of Huntingburg Clerk-Treasurer, 508 E. Fourth Street, Huntingburg, IN 
47542 
     Copies of the Plans and Specifications may be obtained at the office of Cash Waggner & Associates, 
PC located at 402 E 13th Street, Suite 101, Jasper, IN 47546 upon payment of $100.00 per set, non-
refundable.  Plans may also be obtained electronically from Cash Waggner & Associates, PC at no charge. 
     The OWNER reserves the right to waive any informality or to reject any and all bids.  Award will be made 
to the low, responsive, responsible bidder.  No proposal may be withdrawn after the scheduled closing time 
for receipt of bids for at least sixty (60) days.  A conditional or qualified bid will not be accepted. 
     Each BIDDER must deposit with his bid, a certified check or acceptable bidder’s bond made payable to 
the owner, in a sum not less than five percent (5%) of the total amount of the bid.  This check or bond will 
be held by the owner as evidence that the bidder will, if awarded the contract, enter into the same with the 
owner upon notification from him to do so within ten (10) days of said notification. 
     If contract is $200,000 or greater, contractor receiving award shall furnish an approved Performance 
Bond and Payment Bond in an amount at least equal to 100% of the contract amount and must be in full 
force and effect throughout the term of the construction project plus a period of twelve (12) months from 
the date of the substantial completion.  Bonds shall be furnished at time of notice to proceed of contract. 
     Each BIDDER must complete and submit with BID Indiana Form 96 inclusive of Non-Collusion Affidavit 
Standard Questionnaire and Financial Statement and other required documents as required by Indiana law. 
     A Pre-bid conference will not be conducted for this project. Representatives of the Owner and Engineer 
will be available to discuss the project via phone. Engineer will transmit to all prospective Bidders of record 
such Addenda as Engineer considers necessary in response to questions arising during the bidding 
process.  Oral statements may not be relied upon and will not be binding or legally effective. 
     Date: April 18, 2023 

By: Mayor Steve Schwinghamer 
City of Huntingburg Board of Public Works 


